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PERSON AL PROPLRTY SUMMARY

File No. 8369 | February 19, 1947

Re: Mitsuko SHIKATANI,Reg.No.lllzy

This woman signed a declarmtion to the Custodian on May 8, i94<, in which
she stated that she owned no property of any kind in the protected area. JShe
was evacuated on June.l, 194<.

On May 20, 1942 there were shipped to Vancouver (presugably from Port
Essington) the following goods in the name of Mrs. OSHIKATANIL:

< Boxes Pefsonal Goods 1 Boiler
4 Ctns. i " 1 Wash Tub

These were for delivery to the Department of Labour, Hastings Park or for the
Japsnese.

Mrs. SHIKATANI has claimed that Lot "A" of Lot 159, Queen Charlotte District,
registered in the name of her deceased father, Yoshimatsu MUKAL, was transferred to
her prior to her father's death. The Qfficial Administrator has decided that the
proceeds from the sale of this property property beiong to Mitsuko SHIRATANI, und
the funds, $446.91, have been dredited to her account.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.
This summary is certified to he
in

accordance with information
on file.

‘Hv/;§{//21/1i>¢/f1::"L’c1"L4
i

February 19, 1947




In 1942, & claim in the spount of $6.00 was filed by you

ageinst the above named woman. We have written drs, SHIKATANI on
seversl occasions regarding tals clidam btut she had mever « canorledged
her indebtedness to you., Therefore, mo further action will be tukem
by this offioe in regard to settlsaent.

Should you wish to comtact drg, SHIKATANI direct, her present
address is 28 Huron Street, Toromto, Untario.

IWE trul}f »

F. datheson,
Office of the Custodian,




File 8369

ot Migs Matheson.

F‘rmz j;n a e %& cjirthur .

I am tr&ns;e&rinﬂ $446.91 from the zccount
of Ioshimatsy Mukai to Kitsukd thikatani and am squigitioning
this soney to be paid out to bpr.

fouldé you please : wekal susmaries on
this file ip order that '
sctually disbursed.
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Department of Labour,
Ja aneze Yivi ion,
360 Homer Ctireat,
Vapoouves , <G,
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caael As Boorey Liey
Official Administretor,
Court &ma.

Vanoouvur, Be Ce

Pear iim

Sotite of Yoshinateu WKAlL, boces: <,
Bl eaw b ® W 3

At your comvandence, «ould you kimily reply to
our letter of hoveubar 1Sth lost,

e wuuld particllorly like o muow shetiar,
following our letter of Pebrucry 27, 1940, sppllentice was
made for Aduinistrstion of this Bstate, or whetiar you
agree thot the fuots of the ecave sarrs.t dispesilise of
the funds oow on hand a8 set out i our Lstter of
Bovesber L5th,

Your . vory m'

As G, Mw.
O’"Lce JI i Luiwm-.
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Yspartesent of Lebour,
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Bith referenca to yoar Le of July 2rd, iu regud %0
RESSLe Of e wbuve-aamed perschs, we vish 1o adviue tusb Luere
are no lunds o Wetodiss acongi o he weuit of Miisuko
SRLTGL. Tls vomss bes, bovever, filed & clai: sy
Betate of her lebo iether, Iosifeatov MUKAIL,
U0 Soltled yel, sud ve do w0t kuor et &l
allicded W settlo the olalu ¢ s, SIIKATA W Sadeie 1A
A clain Les beoc filed ageinst e, o AT
ety biid of W-hﬂt

The account of Masejiro SHIKATANL shows & credit belance
of 351,51, and lisbilitios(ceiiler acknowled ed or Couled by

in addition Lo the Liabllities menticued sbove, it wauld
S0on thatl Mr. and Nrs, SHIKATANL are iadebled tu ¥r. ¥, B Grabasz,
& serctant of Slocan City, for fhe sum of $300.1Y “oovering mess
Scocunt wille Masajire SLIKATANY wes ruining the wews for Lhe old
am®, This claim has also been filed aga.ust the Batate of the

Iours W.

r. .l'wml’
Proteciion Depurtset .




Slocan City, B. C.

April 29th/46

Mr. Saazmel Moore,
Yancouver, B, C.

Dezr Sir:

Re:; Estate of Yoshimetsu MUKAI, Dec'd

1 have recently received a letter from the Custodian,
advising me that nothing can be done regarding remittance of funds.

I have written to you before, but I did not receive any

word from you. Please advige me why it is not possible to send me
the funds. ;

I am to relocate to Bast in the near date, but since I
have to clear my debts to Mr. W, E, Craham, merchant of Slocen City,

B. C., I am not able to relocate until I clear my debts; so please

take special attention to this matter and send the funds as soon as
possible.

Hoping to hear from you soon,

I remain,
Yours truly,
« SHIKATANI*

(Mrs. Mitsuko Shikatani)
Reg. #1122




Mrs. Mitsuxo Snikstani,
Registration NO. 11122,
Slocan, B.Ce

Dear Madami

We are in recelpt of your lett r of the
16th instant and in reply wish o advisze you that
nothing further can be done regarding remittunce

of funds to you until Mr. camuel A. MooTre, official
administrator, has had an opportunity to administer
the estate.

We will communicate with you furtner
regarding thils matter as soon as possible.

Yours truly,

Administration Departmente
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507 Royal Bank Building,
Vareouver, o, C,
Folmuary 7

H PO e S

&ml ‘u 'm, E&To.
offieial Admiristrutor,
Court House,

Vaneouwer, %, C,

Re,

Dear Bim

Fe have been advised By the D¢perteent of Labour, Japancse
Pivieion, that the above nared dececsad, who prior to evecuation resided
at 207 Gore Avemwe, Vancouver, B, C, died or Aucnust 6, 1945,

Te wrote to the daughter of the dececsad, "Mre. Witsuko Shizatani,
and received the following reply:

*1 have your lettor of the llth Copt./45 reletive to the desth of v father
4nd asking for certain information as %0 particulars of ¥stete lefs, I wish
to advise that the only estate is Life Trnsursrce Poli ey which is puyable to
uy rother,

I sight state at this time that sale of groparty Lot A of Lot 1359, Cueen
Chiarlotte Distriet, and eredit therein of (446,71, that of this emount the
sum of 7300.17 was assigned to Willias %, Grahanm, Merchant, flocan, 5, C,
and the sun of 146,74 to myself 'y Mr, Mukail as this property was trans-
ferred to ne and progeeds of sane wvere mine, The £300.17 to ¥, B, (rahas
covered the mess account while my husband was running toe mess for the old
men, Nelther of these accounts has heen setiled, pleuse ndvise in this
rogard®,

The semorandum of particulars, wmhich Mrg. Shikatani enclosed with her
letter, is attached hereto.

As the deceased did pot leave s *11l, the Insurance fundes fore
no part of the Fstate and are paysble direet to the bereficiary, Prank
Toshitomo Mukal. 4is yet, the lart naned has not made apy claim ou the
Insurence money in this connoetion.




Februsry -

deceaged, was he regietered ownor of
of Lot 199, (mewm Charlotte Tistri ot
got coount of 2455.,80. Wr. Pkl
dated April 2, 3 1.5, snd ¥ Lre
copy of his roply, dated
~ypwan L ca tion addrecaed o R Ee

gale of this property are gtill eredited to
believe, rightfully #0.

oy file indicates that the degedent was 8 widover and iaft
him survivieg the following’

Yoshimoto WUKAL, Fom, Clarkeon, ontario, - Capndlsn BOTl.
Toruke LAJTIOKA, Deurhter, Toronto, ontario ~ (& sdlnn Dot
24 "guko ﬁlIﬂﬁTHI, rmurhter, £lo0in, B. Co» taturallizea CarBalan.

e only seect of the deebaped, Of shich we have Kpot Lexige,
a credit balanes sith the Custodisn, &R tirg %o Lbbe Ty grived 1IuR
sale of the & Ve wtioned prope vy,

Clains against the deceaged, according
fajire TAKITA - 513,20

dre. Mitsuko FHIEATANT ~ 146 Th

Te are enclosing narewith 90 lattars, debec hprii <& 1945, SHGTOEES
to this office by Toshimateu Wajeal | FeguTaing the cinims of riillisa |
Crahan wnd wee. Shikatani.

ve will be pleased to heve Yyou cdvigo us as W0 your w1ilAnness
to act in this Metalde and vhen Letters of A minietrstion have hesn LESUe
o you, kindly ¥ orward & certified cowy W this office, & that e 0
the funds BOW tp our Bands.
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Evecuee Sectiom 0y Raysd Benk Bullding
Vancouver, B. C.,
dJanuary Sth 1946,

irs, ditsuko SHIKATANI,
Registr: tion Noe ill2z,
aloc“‘”n' S« Co

Dear dadams

Ve have been adviged by the Provident Mutusl Benefit Associ:tionm
tiat Clais Forms forsarded to you some time ago in commection vwiti: the policy
reiating to the above-mentioned, have not been returned to them completed by your
brother, dr. Frank Toshitowo WUKAL, bencfieliry, Tue proceeds received from
payment of this claim are not pardt of your lute fatuerts Estate but are payeble
10 your brother,

Wil you kindiy Lkve dr. MUKAL compiete these forus s soon &as
poseible and returm them to tue above Association,

Yours truly,

e dJo JONIITUN
Mlbri'a 1UN DePARTEINT
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Sloedn City, B. C.
December 4, 1945

The Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

Around the beginning of Octobar I wrote to you regarding my bills
payable to the local merchant Mr. W.E. Graham but have not any reply
from you yet.

The amount in account with you was transferred to my oredit acoount
after my father, Yoshimatsu MUKAI'S death in Slocan City.

Sinee my evacuation to Slocan City I have an sccount with kr. Graham's

store and have not been able to pﬁg up my debt due to my hardship in

finanoial situation. Therefore, CGraham has written to you asking
ou to forward the amount I owe him from my account I have in your hands.
ever, Mr. Graham has notified me that he has had no information regard-
ing this payment and I am in earnest to settle this matter with him.

Fleasy give this matter your kind attention and upon forwarding the
amount to Mr. Graham, I shall be glad if you will notify me at the same
time.

Very truly yours,




SIOCAN B.C. Sep.28th 1945,

W.J.JORNSON Esq.

Admini stration Department,
Dept. of Secty & State.
VANCOUVER B.C.

Re; Yoahimatau?:ukai

f
!

“ 1 hawe your letter of the 11th Sep/45 relative to the
death of my father, and asking for certain information as to

particulars of Estate left, I wish to advise that the only estate
is Life Insurance Folicy which is payable to my broether.

I might state at thip time that sale of property
Lot A of 1ot 159 Queen Charlotte District, and credit therein
of $446.91 that of this amount the sux of $300.17

was assigned
to William E Craham lerchant Blocan =.C. and the sum of $146,74

to Myself Dby Mr ¥ukal as thip property was transferred to me
and proeeeds of same were mine, The $300.17 to ¥W.E.Graham

covered the mess account while my husbtand was running the mess

for the old men. Neither of these accounts has been settled,

plesse adviee in this regard..
"
Youre faithfully

£ s .
y

Mre Uitsuko SHIKITANI
Reg No 11122, .
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DEPARTMENT QF LALOUR

Japanese Division

360 Homer Street,
Vancouver, B, C.,
September 15th, 1945,

Departacnt of the Secretary of Gtate,
Office of th Custodian,

506 Roysl Bank Building,

“m; B, €

Dear Sirs:

Ba:Josilsetey MUKAL, Pec, £08%9, [eo'd

We wish to maks clain for recovery of the sum of
$80,00 from the estate of the sbove mentioned deceased, %o
cower the copt of funeral expenses paid by this Departaent
in commection with his ourdal,

Pleoase advise as %0 shether there are pufficient
funds avallsable in the eslate to take care of this soocount,
or if there 15 & relative of the ceceazed with sufficient
sspets who would heve legal responsibility for the fumersl
eXpenses,

For your information, ir, Wukeai died on August
6th, 1945,

Yours truly,

DEPT, OF LAPOUR -« JAPARESE DIVISION

s Lo Browm"

¢ Lo Browm
Qfﬁcc HANRSeT .




. Septeaber ilth 19.54

Mrae Mitsuko SHIKATANI,
Registration No. 11122 »
sl.m' Bt CII

Desr Madamg
fe are enclosis 4 “erewitl for youd

inforastion CORy of & letter whioh we have w: itten to

your brother, Mr, Frank Yoshitomo MUKAL, Kindly fore

ward to this office any infommetion whic)

i YOO lave

regarding your father and hig Estete ?» On the enclosed

form,

Yours truly,

N J, JOouNETON
ALMINIBIFATION LEPAPT iNT,
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cory

1536
File Yo. 6011 Date:

836
}Mmmm OF PARTICULARS IN CONNECTION 7ITH THE

ESTATE OF Yoshimatsu MUKAL DECEASED

Name and address of the deceased: Yosnimatsu Mukai

#00859, Slocan, B. C.
Date of death: August 6, 1945,

Cause of deuth: Circindma of Stomach

Place of death: B. Co Hospitul Unit, Slocan, B. C,

Age and lationality: 72 years Canadian Japanese

Did he leave a Will? No

Y i 4 o P " " . i
Name and address of employer: - 14 age pensicner

(a) Name of undertaker and his charge for services:
James Draper, New Denver, B.C. paildby Commission,
(b) Have funeral expenses been paid? Paid by whom?

(c) 1If unpaid, who is assuming rcsponsibility for payment?

{(9) “ho ordered servicea of the updertaker? Jap inese Conmittee and

Be Ui Security Commission
(0) List of Assets: Life Insurunce Policy only, payable to
Yoshitomo Mukai :

{11) List of Liabilities: None

(12) List of next-of-kin showing names, addresses and ages:

Yoshitomo Mukai Clarkson, Ont, (son) L3 years

-
Teruko Kajioxa Toronto, unt. (daugnter) 42 years

Mitsuko Shikatani Slocan, B. C. (daughter) 37 years

- -~




€locan,
Gritish Columbia

Custodian of Enemy Property,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sirs

Ret Lot "A" of Lot 159, Queen Charlotte District
as shown coloured red om Explanatory Plan No, 1817

T™his is your authority to pay to Mrs, Mitsuko Shikatani of
Slocan City, B. C, the sum of $146.74 (One Hundred Forty-six Dollars
and Seventy-four cents) for value received out of the monies from
sale of above property, now held %o my account with you,

Yours truly,
"Yoshimatsu Mukai"

Yoshimatsu Mukai
00859

", K. Yamanaka"
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Sloeel, B«Ce
Nov léth, 1944

Custodian Office.
Royal Bemk Buildimg.
Vancouver, B.C.

: N Catalo ue No. 754.

Samdspit ( ar uden Charlotte City.)
Dear sirs; assgd. .. Lot 159, wap 1817,

In reply to Your letter of Nov Oth, 1944

I would like to express my intention , I have definately mo
inteation to ssle out above mentioned my property whatever

Govermment policy 1is.

Consyuently, I regret to state that I would
not comply with your reyuest gnd sametime I would not consemt

you to disporse my said property.
Yours truly.

Mrs, M. Shikateni. weg # 11122,

File so.gg )Z ‘ j /é: tfafa,,”




Eovomber 2th, 1344,

L ¥

.riS. ... %mmt,
Registration Fo, 11122,
8locan, B.C.

Fe: Catalogue No. 754
Sandeplt (nr. Queen Charlotte City)

o %5

Dear Madama

We are in Neoipt of your letter of October 13th, The
price ebtained for your preperty is 2450.00, which will be subject to the
ususl charges for the sule of any resl property.

We can apprecizte that the disposal of your property
is a matter of great personal concern to you, however, the s:=le of =ll
Japunese owned properties is belng parried out as = purt of = poliey of
licuidation outlined by the Canadiap Governmemt, on the busis of independent
aprralsed valuations, and we cen omnly advise you that we are un:ble te
congider any altemative.

While we regret thut you are not in sccord with the
Custodian's action, completion of this s:le is being made, irrespective
of production of the Certificate of Title. The Custodisn, however, finde
un proﬁuctim: helpful in making diptribution of the proceeds of the s:le
the rightful per=ons.

If you now feel that you care to co-operste in this
mtur, s mld be glad to receive the Certificate of Title as previocusly
requested. In any event, your letter is being plzeced on our files so thut
your comments in regard to this sclp will rem=in on record.

Yours truly,

George Peters,
Ldminietretion Department,




Slocan,
British Columbia,
October 19th, 1944,

Mr. George Peters,
Administration Department,
Office of the Custodian,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sir: Pe: Catalogue No, 754
Sandspit (nr. Queen Charlotte City
Asgd, A, Lot 159, Map 1817

In reply to-yours of October 12th, File no. 1536, I

have at present no desire of selling this above prcnerty but

would you kindly give the price offered for same,

d

Yours truly,

/ 4

iy i
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(¥rs.) M. Shikatani.




8369 & 1536
Setober .L‘:‘, 1944,

Mrs. Hitsuko SHIKATANI,
Registration Fo. 11122,
Sloocan, B. C.

Dear Hadam;

Re: c‘mm Koe 754
Sendspit (nr. Queen Charlotte City)

Angde As 1ot 139, Map 1807

ttached you will find a copy of 2 letier that we have sent to
Your father, Yoshivateu iukai, with refsrence to the sbove roperty registered
in his name,  Your father states that he turned t:is property over to you in
Pebruery, 1943, and to kindly infors you sbout the sele of this property.

Fould you kindly send to this affice Title No. 28918l covering this
dsnd. It will also be necessary to send to us your unregistored deed from your
father so this may be properly transferred Lo yOur name.

Yours truly,

George Peters,
Admindstration Departoent.




